

THOMAS T. NIESEN Direct Dial: 717.255.7641 tniesen@tntlawfirm.com

March 12, 2019

Via Regular Mail

Christine Maloni Hoover Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

In re: PaPUC Docket No. R-2019-3007103

Buck Hill Water Company

Supplement No. 32 to Tariff Water – Pa. P.U.C. No. 3

Dear Ms. Hoover:

Enclosed with this letter are the responses of Buck Hill Water Company to the Office of Consumer Advocate's Set I Interrogatories, Nos. 1 through 20.

Please contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, LLC

Thomas T. Niesen

Encl.

cc:

Certificate of Service (w/encl.) Michael Linko (via email, w/encl.) Dennis Kalbarczyk (via email, w/encl.) Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Certificate of Service Only)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 12th day of March, 2019, served a true and correct copy of the foregoing letter and responses of Buck Hill Water Company to the Office of Consumer Advocate Set I Interrogatories, Nos. 1 through 20, upon the persons and in the manner set forth below:

FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 Christine Maloni Hoover Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Steven C. Gray Assistant Small Business Advocate Office of Small Business Advocate Suite 202, Commerce Building 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Thomas T. Niesen

PA Attorney ID No. 31379